

Samreen Vs. Khalil Qureshi & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-010746-2022

Crl. Case No. 999/2022

06.05.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Anil Kumar Kamboj, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the complainant.
Mr. R.B. Singh, Ld. Counsel with all the accused persons, namely, Khalil Qureshi, Saqib and Kashif are present.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons has filed an application to submit documents for arguments on behalf of the accused persons.

Issue notice of the said application to the Ld. Counsel for the complainant as well as Ld. Addl. PP for the State. Ld. Counsel for the complainant as well as Ld. Addl. PP for the State accept notice of the said application.

Part arguments have been addressed by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State, Ld. Counsel for the complainant as well as by the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons on charge.

In the interest of justice, list for further arguments on **31.05.2024 at 02.00 p.m.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.05.2024