

Samreen Vs. Khalil Qureshi & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-010746-2022

CrI. Case No.: 999/2022

23.09.2024

Present: None for the State.
 Mr. J.P. Mahajan, Ld. Counsel for all the accused
 persons, namely, Khalil Qureshi, Saqib and Kashif.
 All the accused persons, namely, Khalil Qureshi,
 Saqib and Kashif are present on bail.

Ld. Counsel for the respondents has requested for a
short accommodation to place on record, relevant case laws, in
support of his contentions. Let the same be done, as prayed for.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings
on **26.10.2024**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
23.09.2024