

Samreen Vs. Khalil Qureshi & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-010746-2022

Crl. Case No.: 999/2022

19.04.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Srishti Saundarya and Mr. M. Asad Beig, Ld.
Proxy Counsel for Mr. J.P. Mahajan, Ld. Counsel
for all the accused persons, namely, Khalil Qureshi,
Saqib and Kashif.
The accused persons, namely, Khalil Qureshi Saqib
and Kashif are present.

The Court is dictating judgment in case ***FIR No. 148/2013, PS Hauz Qazi titled as "State v. Sachin Kumar"***.

In the interest of justice, list for purpose already
fixed on **26.05.2025**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.04.2025